Epic3.5ÊLEDÊDownlight
Certification Information
SPECIFICATIONS
Designed base on the concept of “light engine modularization”, making 3.5” EPIC downlight
possible to be more flexible, more practical and expandable.
The features are as follows:
* Modularized design–easy maintenance & replacement
* Maximize common components to reduce stock cost
* Speed up the progress of new 3.5” Epic development in the future
* Interchangeable design to increase product flexibility
* Set up design norms by modularization, minimize possible faults
Optics
Deep baffle design helps reduce glare, equipped with special selected lens, the light is evenly
spread towards the centre to achieve the beam angles needed, making 3.5” EPIC a unique
Downlight.
• Beam Angle
• Diffuser
Diffusion sheet , Striped glass, Woven glass, Honeycomb louver
• Type
Trim, Trimless
• Shape
Round, Square
Finish
• Compliance
All combinations of fixtures, trims ETL Listed.
• Rating
Wet & Damp location  (available in Fixed version only)
 Damp Location (Adjustable)
Page 1 of 5
Trimless
Trim
FixedÊ/ÊAdjustableÊversion
20° 40° 55°
Selectable  Power 20W, 25W, 30W
Shape Round, Square
Input voltage
PoE: 0.556 to 0.833 Amps
AC : 120-277V AC
Max Lumens 1800lm - 2700lm
CRI >90Ra
Beam Angle 20°, 30°, 45°, 55°
Color Temp
2700K, 3000K, 4000K
TW 1800K-4000K, TW 2700K-6000K
Dimensions D 3.5” x H 5"
Material Aluminum
Dimming PoE, DALI, TRIAC
Certificate ETL
Warranty 5 years
White Black
ICNON-IC
13450 FM 529 Rd Houston TX Phone: 800-784-0698
PROJECT:
TYPE:
ORDERING INFORMATION:
 SERIES SHAPE INPUT LUMEN  BEAM ANGLE FINISH
LI-EPIC3.5 20W @ 0.556A
25W @ 0.694A
30W @ 0.833A
20L  1800  LM
25L  2250 LM
30L  2700 LM
S20
20°
>90 BK
Black
R- Round
S-Square
S40
40°
WT
 White
S55
55°
TYPE
T -Trim
TL-Trimless
DIFFUSER
DS
Diffusion
sheet
SG
Striped glass
WG
Woven glass
HL
Honeycomb
louver
VERSION
FW-Fixed
Wet LocaƟon
AJ-Adjustable
Damp LocaƟon
HOUSING
IC
IC Box
Non- IC
New construction
plate
DIMMING
DALI
TRIAC
13450 FM 529 Rd Houston TX Phone: 800-784-0698
Due to continuous improvements, the information herein may be changed without notice
Page 2 of 5 www.poelightingusa.com
DimensionÊ
· Fixed
Round Trim
· Adjustable
Epic3.5 LED Downlight
FixedÊ/ÊAdjustableÊversion
Ø47/16"
Ø39/16"
51/16"
Dimmable
TRIAC PoE 100%
Cut out : 330/32"
ICNON-IC
WET
location
Ø39/16"
Ø47/16"
30°
51/16" 51/16"
Dimmable
TRIAC PoE 100%
Cut out : 330/32"
30° 360°
ICNON-IC
DAMP
location
20°
4633
1158
514
289
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0 185
0.36
0.72
1.08
1.44
1.80
60
3030
60
4642 cd
20°
4878
1220
542
305
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0 195
0.35
0.69
1.04
1.38
1.73
60
3030
60
4859 cd
FD-Fixed
Damp LocaƟon
Example: LI-EPIC3.5-R-T-20W-FW-20L-S20-30K-BK-DS-IC-POE
PoE27K
30K
TW 18-40K
TW 27-60K
CRI CCT
40K
Haider L
Highlight
Haider L
Highlight
Haider L
Highlight
Haider L
Highlight
Haider L
Highlight
Haider L
Highlight
Haider L
Highlight
Haider L
Highlight
Haider L
Highlight
Due to continuous improvements, the information herein may be changed without notice
Page 3 of 5
DimensionÊ
· Fixed
Round Trimless
· Adjustable
Epic4 LED Downlight
FixedÊ/ÊAdjustableÊversion
Ø57/8" Ø57/8"
30°
51/16" 51/16" 51/16"
Ø39/16" Ø39/16"
20°
4633
1158
514
289
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0 185
0.36
0.72
1.08
1.44
1.80
60
3030
60
4642 cd
20°
4878
1220
542
305
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0 195
0.35
0.69
1.04
1.38
1.73
60
3030
60
4859 cd
Cut out : 330/32" Cut out : 330/32"
Dimmable
TRIAC PoE 100%
30° 360°
ICNON-IC
DAMP
location
Dimmable
TRIAC PoE 100%
ICNON-IC
WET
location
13450 FM 529 Rd Houston TX Phone: 800-784-0698
Due to continuous improvements, the information herein may be changed without notice
Page 4 of 5
DimensionÊ
· Fixed
Square Trim
· Adjustable
Epic4 LED Downlight
FixedÊ/ÊAdjustableÊversion
20°
4878
1220
542
305
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0 195
0.35
0.69
1.04
1.38
1.73
60
3030
60
4859 cd
Dimmable
TRIAC PoE 100%
30° 360°
ICNON-IC
DAMP
location
47/16"
39/16"
20°
4705
1176
522
294
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0 188
0.35
0.70
1.05
1.39
1.74
60
3030
60
4702 cd
Cut out : 330/32" x 330/32"
Dimmable
TRIAC PoE 100%
ICNON-IC
WET
location
30°
Cut out : 330/32" x 330/32"
13450 FM 529 Rd Houston TX Phone: 800-784-0698
39/16"
47/16"
51/16"
51/16" 51/16"
Due to continuous improvements, the information herein may be changed without notice
Page 5 of 5
DimensionÊ
· Fixed
Square Trimless
· Adjustable
Epic4 LED Downlight
FixedÊ/ÊAdjustableÊversion
20°
4878
1220
542
305
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0 195
0.35
0.69
1.04
1.38
1.73
60
3030
60
4859 cd
Dimmable
TRIAC PoE 100%
30° 360°
ICNON-IC
DAMP
location
20°
4705
1176
522
294
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0 188
0.35
0.70
1.05
1.39
1.74
60
3030
60
4702 cd
Dimmable
TRIAC PoE 100%
ICNON-IC
WET
location
39/16"
515/16"
30°
DimensionÊ
DimensionÊ Housing Options
14¹/8" (358mm)
12¹/16" (306mm)
8⁷
/16
" (
21
5m
m
)
11
⁵/8
" (
29
6m
m
)
1⁷/16"
(37mm)
14¹/8" (358mm)
12¹/16" (306mm)
4³/4"
(121mm)
8³
/8"
 (2
13
m
m
)
11
⁵/8
" (
29
6m
m
)
6⁷
/8 "
 (1
75
m
m
)
11⁷/8" (301mm)
3¹/8"
(80mm)
1³/4" (44mm)
• New construction plate •  IC Box
13450 FM 529 Rd Houston TX Phone: 800-784-0698
39/16"
515/16"
Cut out : 330/32" x 330/32" Cut out : 330/32" x 330/32"
51/16" 51/16"51/16"